Texas Flex Loan Third-Party Flex Loan Fees and Examples

- Loan term varies from 128 days to 175 days based on pay date
- Amounts vary from \$100 to \$2,000 in \$10 increments
- Annual Percentage Rate (APR) varies based on loan term and amount borrowed

The chart below shows loan amounts, fees, and APR based on a loan term of 168 days with bi-weekly payments without odd days. The CSO fee is \$14 per payment for each \$100 originally borrowed. (Total of \$168 per \$100 borrowed over the entire loan) *

Loan Amount	Payment 1-11	Payment 12	Lender Interest (9.95% per annum)	CSO Fee	Total Finance Charge	Total Amount Due To CSO / To Lender / Equals			Annual Percentage Rate (APR) (assumes 168-day term)
\$200	\$45.43	\$41.18	\$4.91	\$336.00	\$340.91	\$336.00	\$204.91	\$540.91	524.18%
\$300	\$68.14	\$61.81	\$7.35	\$504.00	\$511.35	\$504.00	\$307.35	\$811.35	524.14%
\$400	\$90.86	\$82.36	\$9.82	\$672.00	\$681.82	\$672.00	\$409.82	\$1,081.82	524.18%

The chart below shows loan amounts, fees, and APR based on a loan term of 5 months with monthly payments without odd days. The CSO fee is \$31.50 per payment for each \$100 originally borrowed. (Total of \$157.50 per \$100 borrowed over the entire loan) *

Loan Amount	Payment 1-4	Payment 5	Lender Interest (9.95% per annum)	CSO Fee	Total Finance Charge	Total Amount Due To CSO / To Lender / Equals			Annual Percentage Rate (APR) (assumes 5-month term)
\$200	\$104.64	\$101.40	\$4.96	\$315.00	\$319.96	\$315.00	\$204.96	\$519.96	523.82%
\$300	\$156.95	\$152.13	\$7.43	\$472.50	\$479.93	\$472.50	\$307.43	\$779.93	523.79%
\$400	\$209.27	\$202.83	\$9.91	\$630.00	\$639.91	\$630.00	\$409.91	\$1,039.91	523.79%

*CSO fee discounts may be available for existing customers with good repayment history. Restrictions may apply.

ACE Credit Access LLC is a credit services organization and is not the lender. All loans are made by an unaffiliated third-party lender.

The information above is based upon the customer paying on time with no other circumstances that might result in additional fees. However, there are situations where additional fees could apply. For example, other fees that a customer might have to pay include a late charge of the greater of 5% of the payment amount or \$7.50 if the customer is in default for 10 or more days, or a dishonored item charge of \$30.00 if an electronic payment is not paid by the customer's bank.

Before entering into a transaction, you should read the disclosure statements and contract that are provided to you for more information.

An advance of money obtained through a short-term flex loan is not intended to meet long-term financial needs. A short-term flex loan should only be used to meet immediate short-term cash needs.

If a complaint or question cannot be resolved by contacting the business, consumers can contact the Texas Attorney General using the following information: Consumer Protection Line – 1-800-621-0508; Website – www.texasattorneygeneral.gov; Mailing address – Office of the Attorney General, Consumer Protection Division, PO Box 12548, Austin, TX 78711-2548.